Employees of the Office of Central Services, Fleet Management, will be provided jackets 

when needed to perform duties outside of the garage facility. 

E. Those Animal Control Officers who are provided uniforms will be paid a uniform 

maintenance allowance of four hundred twenty-five dollars ($425.00) during FY2002 and 

FY2003 for the upkeep of their uniforms. This allowance will be paid during the first full pay 

period beginning on or after July 1 of each year of this Salary Schedule. 

F. The County will provide and maintain uniforms for all employees covered by this Salary

[...]

The Employer will furnish adequate rain gear where necessary 

to employees in those classifications. 

CR-53-2001 (DR-1) 

30 

G. Construction and Property Standards Inspectors and Refuse Collection Inspectors will 

receive an expense allowance of one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175.00) per year for actual 

expenses reasonable and necessarily incurred in the performance of their job duties.  The 

allowance will be paid in one (1) installment in July of each fiscal year. 

H. Transit Equipment Operators in the Department of Public Works and Transportation and

[...]

recent summary of the plan's financial report. 

31. SOCIAL SECURITY 

A. Effective January 1, 2001 the County, and each employee paid in accordance with this 

Salary Schedule shall make contributions to the Social Security fund of 7.65% of the first eighty 

thousand four hundred dollars ($80,400) and 1.45% of the remainder paid in wages per employee 

per calendar year.  Employee contributions shall be made through payroll deductions. 

B. Subsequent changes in the Social Security tax rate and/or the taxable wage base as enacted 

through Federal legislation shall be applied in computing Social Security contributions by the